community foundation

Focus Fund Endowment

In 2022, we’ve awarded $33,050 in grants; the following are summaries of the grants awarded.

Child & Family Services of NW MI
Newton’s Road Northwest

Northwest Michigan Arts & Culture
Network

Single Momm

Traverse Bay Children’s Advocacy
Center

Benzie Wellness & Aquatic Center
Catholic Charities West Michigan
El Grupo Norte Youth Cycling
Kalkaska Area Interfaith Resources
Salvation Army- Traverse City

St. Philip’s Episcopal Church

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$1,584

$2,500

$5,588
$3,650
$2,500
$6,228
$2,500

$1,000

Visit Room Revivial
STEM Kits and Camps for Underserved Youth

Stories That Heal: Using the Arts to Address Mental Wellness,
Trauma & Recovery

The Inside Out Initiative

Trauma Assessment Tools for Therapy Clients

Phase II of Feasibility Study

Parenting Journey

Bike Box- Adaptive Bike Showcase/Access/Storage- Solution
Cooler Replacement

Project Good Neighbor

Supportt for baby formula purchases



