

ANTRIM . BENZIE . GRAND TRAVERSE . KALKASKA . LEELANAU

## Focus Fund Endowment

## In 2022, we've awarded \$33,050 in grants; the following are summaries of the grants awarded.

Child & Family Services of NW MI	\$2,500	Visit Room Revivial
Newton's Road Northwest	<b>\$2,5</b> 00	STEM Kits and Camps for Underserved Youth
Northwest Michigan Arts & Culture Network	\$2,500	Stories That Heal: Using the Arts to Address Mental Wellness, Trauma & Recovery
Single Momm	\$1,584	The Inside Out Initiative
Traverse Bay Children's Advocacy Center	\$2,500	Trauma Assessment Tools for Therapy Clients
Benzie Wellness & Aquatic Center	\$5,588	Phase II of Feasibility Study
Catholic Charities West Michigan	\$3,650	Parenting Journey
El Grupo Norte Youth Cycling	<b>\$2,5</b> 00	Bike Box- Adaptive Bike Showcase/Access/Storage- Solution
Kalkaska Area Interfaith Resources	\$6,228	Cooler Replacement
Salvation Army- Traverse City	<b>\$2,5</b> 00	Project Good Neighbor
St. Philip's Episcopal Church	\$1,000	Support for baby formula purchases